Way Point

PittsfieldMA
Blueberry Hill
Albert Farms
Northampton

H atfield-Pilgrim
Hadley
Ware
TannerHiller
SpenceMA
Worcester Muni
Sterling

Berlin Landing
Marlboro
Kallander Field
Sudhbury

M osely
Bennington

Map marking information for Post Mills, Vermont [ 250 Closest |

Courtesy of Evan Ludeman

Non-Control Point Waypoints are indicated by a *

Latitude range: 42 16.0 to 45 12.2
Longitude range: -73 588 to -69 428

File created Tuesda93 Sptember 2013 at 03:01 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the rel@nt publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description

42 256 N 73 176 W 114 208 122.7
42 225 N 73 88 W 114 204 16/34 18T
42 234 N 72 559 W 109 199
42 197 N 72 367 W 109 190 122.7

42 252 N 72 356 W 103 190 122.8
42 236 N 72 331 W 104 188 12/30 16T
42 169 N 72 129 W 111 179 N/S 20T
42 212 N 72 7.7 W 106 177 123.3
42 175 N 71 577 W 111 172 123.3
42 16.0 N 71 525 W 113 170 120.5
42 255 N 71 475 W 103 167 122.9
42 2221 N 71 385 W 109 163 01/19 30T
42 206 N 71 305 W 113 160 122.8
42 182 N 71 304 W 116 161 09/27 17T
42 211 N 71 258 W 114 158 18/36 10T
42 543 N 73 257 W 90 222 Airport

42 535 N 73 148 W 85 216 Airport
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
66 Pavnal 42 452 N 73 134 W 92 212 Stables
55 NorthAdams 42 418 N 73 102 W 94 210 Airport
* Kendalls 42 303 N 73 36 W 104 203
* M ount Snav 42 556 N 72 519 W 73 205 Airport
* M oores 42 552 N 72 317 W 68 192 Airport
* Turners Rlls 42 3555 N 72 314 W 90 189 Airport
* Vernon 42 455 N 72 288 W 79 188 Airport
58 Northfield 42 425 N 72 270 W 82 187
* Pilgrim’s Home 42 594 N 72 241 W 62 187 17/35 Turf
60 Orange 42 342 N 72 173 W 91 181 122.8
* Keene NH 42 539 N 72 162 W 68 181 02/20 Rvd
* Gardner 42 330 N 72 1.0 W 93 173 Airport
* Jaffrey 42 483 N 72 0.2 W 76 170 16/34Pavel
23 Fitchlurg Muni 42 332 N 71 455 W 95 165 122.7
* Zim 42 436 N 71 430 W 84 161 Airport
* Brookline NH 42 445 N 71 425 W 84 161 Airport
* Shirley 42 316 N 71 399 W 98 162 122.8
* H uff Memorial 42 576 N 71 392 W 71 155 16/34 Turf
* Pepperell 42 418 N 71 330 W 89 156 Airport
* Nashua 42 469 N 71 309 W 85 154 Airport
* M anchester 42 56.0 N 71 261 W 77 148 06/24 Twr
* Pelham Steck 42 448 N 71 221 W 90 150 Airport
* Heaton 42 581 N 71 109 W 83 139 11/29 Turf
* Goddard 42 486 N 71 83 W 93 143 16/34Turf
* Winterwood 42 587 N 71 06 W 88 135 10/28Turf
* M eadavbrook 42 516 N 70 598 W 95 138 12/30 Turf
* Cole Farm 42 557 N 70 584 W 92 135 17/35 Turf
* Propwash 42 550 N 70 561 W 94 135 13/31 Turf
* Plum Island 42 477 N 70 504 W 103 136 14/32 Turf
* Hampton 42 578 N 70 497 W 96 131 02/20 Turf
* Heber 43 110 N 73 380 W 84 235 Airport
* Glenns Rlls 43 205 N 73 366 W 78 242 Airport
* Garnsgs 43 40 N 73 350 W 87 230 Airport
* Argyle NY 43 152 N 73 282 W 75 235 Airport
* Chapin 43 30 N 73 220 W 80 224 Airport
* Grarville 43 255 N 73 157 W 60 238 Airport
* Hulett 43 198 N 73 146 W 63 233 Airport
* Pawlett Mach 43 220 N 73 89 W 57 232 Airport
22 Equinox 43 102 N 73 6.7 W 65 21
42 Mancheste€Center 43 97 N 73 28 W 64 219 Airport
16 DanbwT 43 210 N 73 00 W 52 26
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Way Point
Ardell
Holloway
Smith
Onyon
Chester
Springfield
Ascutng
Santas
Ascutng Peak
Comerford
Claremont
Newport NH
Windswept
Eagles Nest
Hawthorne-Feather
Kearsage
I ntenale
GilePond
Goffstown
Country Club
Concord
Cooper arm
L ocke Lake
N orthwood
M urphy-Shernwod
Skydive Lebanon
Skyhaven
Perrotti
Portsmouth
L ittlebrook
Sanford
Biddeford
Back Acres
Goosehir
Bennetts
Schroon Lale
Ticonderog
M anning
Torrey 4
M elrose Springs
Fair Haven

Latitude

43
43
43
43
43
43
43

43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

43
43
43

43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

43

43

16.7
18.0
22.1
11
15.2
20.6
27.3
0.3
26.7
2.0
22.2
23.3
7.8
24.3
3.7
23.0
10.5
29.7
1.8
4.0
12.2
16.8
23.2
12.4
10.8
22.5
171
20.4
4.7
8.6
23.6
27.9
24.7
24.3
41.7
51.8
52.6
58.9
55.9
56.7
3.9

2222222222222 Z22222222222222=22222222=2=22222Z2

Map marking information for Post Mills, Vermont [ 250 Closest ], page 3

Longitude Distance Bearing Description
72 546 W 53 218 18/36 Turf
72 428 W 46 210 N/S Turf
72 405 W 41 211 02/20 Turf
72 392 W 63 199 12/30 Turf
72 345 W 46 200
72 310 W 40 200 05/23 Rwvd
72 286 W 32 201 Land South
72 284 W 62 190 17/35 Turf
72 271 W 32 198
72 258 W 59 189 02/20 Turf
72 221 W 36 189 11/29 Rve
72 113 W 34 175 12/30 Turf
72 09 W 53 167 17/35Turf
71 570 W 36 155 14/32 Rvel
71 543 W 59 163 02/20 rRvd
71 514 W 40 150
71 472 W 54 154 14/32 Rve
71 393 W 40 132 05/23 Turf
71 387 W 66 152 Airport
71 %7 W 65 150 18/36 Turf
71 301 W 60 141 17/35 Rve
71 274 W 58 136 16/34 Turf
71 140 W 62 124 15/33 Turf
71 133 W 70 132 12/30 Turf
71 82 W 74 131 12/30Turf
70 558 W 75 118 17/35 Rvel
70 558 W 78 122 15/33 Rva
70 513 W 79 118 04/22 Turf
70 494 W 91 127 16/34 Twr
70 463 W 90 124 12/30 Rve
70 425 W 84 113 07/25 rRvd
70 284 W 94 107 06/24 Rvd
70 268 W 96 109 02/20 Turf
70 259 W 97 109 14/32 Grvl
73 588 W 87 262 Airport
73 446 W 74 269 Airport
73 248 W 58 270 02/20 rRvd
73 231 W 57 277 N/S Turf
73 222 W 56 274 Airport
73 190 W 53 275 05/23 Turf
73 165 W 54 250 02/20 Grvl
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Way Point
Middlebury
Rutland
Hancock
Killington
BurntMountain
Stockbridge
Brandon
Wbodstock
Lebanon
PostMills NW
PostMills
CT Valley
NH Start/Finish
M oore
Smartdvountain
Wentworth
Danlury, NH
Plymouth
N ewfound Valley
Bradlg
Ashland
L aconia
M oultonboro
Flying H
M elvin Villa
Chocorua
Wolfboro NH
Windsock \llage
Silver Lake
L eavitt
Chickville
M ountain Viev
Freedom White La&
Buzzy's
Fryebug
Old Acton
Dyer’s Landing
L imington
Twin Eagles
Webster Field
Slip Knot

Latitude
43 59.1
43 31.8
43 551
43 36.3
43 325
43  46.6
43 54.1
43 37.3
43 37.6
43 57.7
43 53.0
43 50.9
43 52.8
43 38.7
43 495
43 524
43 33.6
43  46.8
43 3H5
43 58.2
43 43.6
43 34.4
43 46.1
43  41.2
43 425
43 58.0
43 35.2
43 49.8
43 51.0
43 58.4
43 44.0
43  39.0
43 49.2
43 36.5
43 595
43 32.2
43 551
43 45.8
43 58.0
43 405
43  49.3

2222222222222 22z2722z222222z22222222z2z22Z2z22z2=222

Map marking information for Post Mills, Vermont [ 250 Closest ], page 4

Longitude Distance Bearing Description
73 58 W 42 280 01/19Pavel
72 570 W 43 235 01/19 Rwvd
72 504 W 29 275
72 492 W 34 236
72 460 W 35 227
72 452 W 26 254
72 350 W 16 274 17/35 Turf
72 310 W 22 216
72 182 W 18 188 07/25 Twr
72 173 W 5.7 342 Follow valley to PM
72 152 W 04/22 Turf
72 110 W 4.3 125 16/34 Turf
72 98 W 4.5 93
72 52 W 19 153 17/35Turf
72 19 W 12 10
71 543 W 17 92 01/19 Turf
71 516 W 30 139
71 452 W 26 106 12/30 Turf
71 451 W 32 129 03/21 Rvd
71 408 W 29 78 02/20 Turf
71 401 W 31 110 Field Cluster
71 251 W 47 117 08/26 Rwve
71 232 W 44 100 02/20 Rvd
71 174 W 50 106 09/27 Rvd
71 171 W 50 104 Airport
71 160 W 49 83
71 160 W 53 112 Airport
71 112 W 53 94 15/33 Turf
71 103 W 54 92 Lake S end
71 102 W 54 83 10/28 Grvl
71 91 W 56 100 01/19Turf
71 9.0 W 57 106 14/32Turf
71 80 W 56 A Airport
70 581 W 67 106 09/27 Turf
70 569 W 65 83 14/32 Rvel
70 558 W 70 109 14/32 Turf
70 513 W 70 88 14/32 Turf
70 404 W 79 96 11/29 Rve
70 361 W 82 85 14/32 Turf
70 297 W 89 99 10/28 Turf
70 266 W 90 92 02/20 Turf



~

¥ Oy F ok kX ok ok 2k X b ok X X ok 3k X X %

EaN
N

46

72
37
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24
36
38
81
82
50
19
51
80

Way Point
Super Cub
Portland
Eagle Field
M argerison
Farr Field
Brunswick NAS
Wiscasset
Keene NY
Staton
A ss-Pirin Acres
Spencer VT
Shelturne
Axinn
Burlington
M aule’s Roost
Teal Farm
M eadav
Su@rhush
M ad Rver
Middlese&
Montpelier
Bailey
Carriers
Neddo
SpruceMountain
KnoxMountain
Hardwick Hayfield
L ightning Bolt
DearMemorial
StJohnshiry
Black Mountain
Moosilaule
Franconia
Kinsman
Lafyette
Twin Mountain
Whitefield

MountWashington Hotel

Deception

MountWashington Obsematory

TheHorn

Latitude

43 401 N
43 388 N
43 489 N
43 57.2 N
43 46.7 N
43 535 N
43 577 N
44 132 N
4 70 N
44 41 N
44 6.8 N
44 216 N
44 27 N
44 283 N
44 53 N
44 169 N
4 268 N
4 70 N
44 136 N
44 176 N
44 122 N
4 126 N
44 6.7 N
44 127 N
44 140 N
44 99 N
44 295 N
44 241 N
44 48 N
44 253 N
44 45 N
4 14 N
44 118 N
44 75 N
44 95 N
44 158 N
44 221 N
44 154 N
44 180 N
44 16.2 N
44 177 N
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Longitude
70 21.8
70 18.6
70 138
70 8.5
70 0.8
69 56.3
69 428
73 475
73 227
73 224
73 174
73 145
73 114
73 9.2
72 589
72 56.2
72 549
72 49.6
72 477
72 40.8
72 33.7
72 275
72 26.6
72 240
72 215
72 213
72 203
72 158
72 0.5
71 56.8
71 554
71 49.8
71 450
71 440
71 385
71 328
71 327
71 264
71 249
71 182
71  16.7
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Distance

95
98
101
105
112
115
127
80
58
57
54
59
48
60
39
44
51
33
36
35
27
25
18
24
25
20
42
36
18
40
21
23
33
31
36
44
48
48
51
54
56

Bearing

98
99
92
87
93
89
87
287
286
283
287
304
284
313
292
309
320
300
312
323
325
336
329
342
348
345
354
359
42
22
51
65
49
57
58
53
46
57
55
60
59

Description
12/30 Turf
11/29 Twr
07/25 Turf
15/33 Turf
14/32 Turf
01L/19R Twr
07/25 Rvd
Airport
02/20 Turf
01/19 Turf
04/22 Turf
01/19 Turf
02/20 Turf
15/33Twr
18/36 Turf
18/36 Turf
14/32 Turf
04/22 Rva
13/31 Turf
Town Center
05/23 Rvda
Approx.
01/19 Grvl
Field

large hayfield
06/24 Turf
01/19 Rvd
Pond N end

18/36 Turf

09/27 Rvd
10/28 Rvd
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Way Point
Durand

MountWashington GA

PineMountain
Wildcat Mountain
Gorham

Glen

Jackson

North Conway 1
North Conway 2
NorthConway
Route 13

Tib Field

Blake

Bethel Rgnl
Stratton
Rumford Point
M aple Ridge
Oxford County
Minot Maheu

A uburn/Laviston
Twitchell

B owman Field
Cliffords
Augusta

B eekmanton VT
Shav Meadav
Franklin County
Underhill
Cambridge
MountMansfield
Jefersowville
Laravay Mountain
Morrisville
MontgomenCenter
Perras

Eden

JayPeak
Belvidere
Taylor

Lowell

Iraslurg

Latitude
44 22.4
44 174
44 22.0
44  15.6
44  23.7
44 6.3

44 9.4

44 2.6
44 0.7
44 1.3
44 151
44 6.3
4 246
44 255
44 29.1
44  29.9
44 5.0
44 9.4
44 8.4
44 29
44 11.3
44 246
4 4.1
44 19.2
44 458
44 38.6
44 56.4
44 30.9
44  38.8
44 325
44  40.0
44 43.6
44 321
44 52.6
44 31.6
44 424
44 555
44 46.0
44 36.5
44 48.1
4 481
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Longitude
71 16.1
71 137
71 129
71 121
71 119
71 1.2
71 109
71 8.2
71 7.5
71 6.5
71 0.7
70 574
70 543
70 48.6
70 45.6
70 40.6
70 37.6
70 289
70 209
70 17.0
70 140
70 8.8
70 3.9
69 47.8
73 335
73 11.2
73 5.8
72 57.2
72 533
72 49.0
72 470
72 426
72 36.8
72 36.2
72 349
72 328
72 316
72 314
72 288
72 26.8
72 16.8
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Distance

59
58
61
58
63
55
56
57
57
58
67
66
76
81
85
89
82
90
96
99
103
111
110
126
89
70

56
61
53
60
62
48
71
47
59
73
62
51
64
63

Bearing

55
61
57
63
56
74
70
78
81
80
67
76
61
62
60
61
80
77
79
83
77
70
83
75
314
319
31
322
329
329
334
339
338
346
340
346
349
348
347
352
359

Description

12/30 Turf
Field

Field

Field Cluster
Field Cluster
Unlandable

18/36 Turf

14/32 Rvd

18/36 Turf
15/33 Rva
Airport
04/22 rRvd
11/29 Turf
02/20 Turf
03/21 Turf
17/35 Rve
Airport
01/19 Turf
01/19%avel
gravel airstrip

01/19 Rvda
16/34 Turf
Int 118/100
NW/SE Turf

Church
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
53 Nevport VT 44 533 N 72 138 W 69 1 05/23 rRwvd
4 Barton 44 450 N 72 108 W 60 3 Flagpole
12 Caledoni&County 44 341 N 72 11w 49 14 02/20 Ravel
* West Burle 4 3»8 N 71 589 W 52 15 01/19 Turf
* Boylan State 4 474 N 71 496 W 66 18 14/32 Turf
* Gifford 44 533 N 71 304 W 79 28 04/22 Turf
* Groveton 4 369 N 71 292 W 63 37
7 Berlin 44 345 N 71 106 W 72 48 18/36 Rvel
* Errol 44 475 N 71 98 W 83 40 15/33 Grvl
* Miller Quinn 4 526 N 71 32 W 91 40
* Murch 44 563 N 71 20 W 94 39
59 OldSpeck Mountain 4 342 N 70 573 W 80 53
3 Bald Pate Mountain 44 365 N 70 537 W 84 53
21 ElephanMountain 44 465 N 70 467 W 95 49
* East Andwer 4 369 N 70 430 W 91 56
* Rumford 44 316 N 70 399 W 90 60 11/29 Turf
* Rangely 4 595 N 70 399 W 110 45 14/32 Rvel
* Thomas 44 396 N 70 353 W 98 56 01/19 Turf
* Frye 4 372 N 70 349 W 97 58
67 Saddlebackountain 4 569 N 70 297 W 114 49
* Webb Lale 4 432 N 70 282 W 105 56
* Swans Field 4 309 N 70 244 W 101 64 12/30 Turf
* Lindbegh 44 489 N 70 207 W 114 55 13/31 Turf
* Hilltop 44 310 N 70 133 W 110 66 15/33 Turf
* M errymeeting 44 00 N 69 532 W 118 85 14/32 Turf
* Greenwoods 45 06 N 73 148 W 92 328 01/19 Turf
* Eustis 45 122 N 70 281 W 127 43
78 Su@rloaf Mountain 45 1.2 N 70 200 W 123 50



